Direct-Connected Capacitor Fuse Installation Instructions
Bolt tab
contact
(Do not bend)
See Figure 3, for
additional Bolt Tab
dimensions.
Jam nut (not included)

Catalog Number
BTS Design*
Catalog Number
BTB Design*
A
in (mm)
B
in (mm)
C
in (mm)
D
in (mm)
Weight
lb (kg)
4.3**
18 43F018-IVBT 43F018-IVBTS 43F018-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
25 43F025-IVBT 43F025-IVBTS 43F025-IVBTB
35 43F035-IVBT 43F035-IVBTS 43F035-IVBTB
45 43F045-IVBT 43F045-IVBTS 43F045-IVBTB
50 43F050-IVBT 43F050-IVBTS 43F050-IVBTB
65 43F065-IVBT 43F065-IVBTS 43F065-IVBTB
75 43F075-IVBT 43F075-IVBTS 43F075-IVBTB
100 43F100-IVBT 43F100-IVBTS 43F100-IVBTB
5.5**
18 55F018-IVBT 55F018-IVBTS 55F018-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
20 55F020-IVBT 55F020-IVBTS 55F020-IVBTB
 25 55F025-IVBT 55F025-IVBTS 55F025-IVBTB
30 55F030-IVBT 55F030-IVBTS 55F030-IVBTB
40 55F040-IVBT 55F040-IVBTS 55F040-IVBTB
50 55F050-IVBT 55F050-IVBTS 55F050-IVBTB
65 55F065-IVBT 55F065-IVBTS 55F065-IVBTB
75 55F075-IVBT 55F075-IVBTS 55F075-IVBTB
8.3
10 83F010-IVBT 83F010-IVBTS 83F010-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
12 83F012-IVBT 83F012-IVBTS 83F012-IVBTB
18 83F018-IVBT 83F018-IVBTS 83F018-IVBTB
20 83F020-IVBT 83F020-IVBTS 83F020-IVBTB
25 83F025-IVBT 83F025-IVBTS 83F025-IVBTB
30 83F030-IVBT 83F030-IVBTS 83F030-IVBTB
40 83F040-IVBT 83F040-IVBTS 83F040-IVBTB
50 83F050-IVBT 83F050-IVBTS 83F050-IVBTB
11.80
(300)
1.83
(47)
3.16
(80)
1.75
(45)
5.5
(2.5)
65 83F065-IVBT 83F065-IVBTS 83F065-IVBTB
80 83F080-IVBT 83F080-IVBTS 83F080-IVBTB
100 83F100-IVBT 83F100-IVBTS 83F100-IVBTB
125 83F125-IVBT 83F125-IVBTS 83F125-IVBTB
140 83F140-IVBT 83F140-IVBTS 83F140-IVBTB
15.5
10 155F010-IVBT 155F010-IVBTS 155F010-IVBTB
11.80
(300)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
12 155F012-IVBT 155F012-IVBTS 155F012-IVBTB
18 155F018-IVBT 155F018-IVBTS 155F018-IVBTB
20 155F020-IVBT 155F020-IVBTS 155F020-IVBTB
25 155F025-IVBT 155F025-IVBTS 155F025-IVBTB
30 155F030-IVBT 155F030-IVBTS 155F030-IVBTB
40 155F040-IVBT 155F040-IVBTS 155F040-IVBTB
50 155F050-IVBT 155F050-IVBTS 155F050-IVBTB
14.60
(371)
1.83
(47)
3.16
(80)
1.75
(45)
8.0
(3.6)
65 155F065-IVBT 155F065-IVBTS 155F065-IVBTB
80 155F080-IVBT 155F080-IVBTS 155F080-IVBTB
100 155F100-IVBT 155F100-IVBTS 155F100-IVBTB
125 155F125-IVBT 155F125-IVBTS 155F125-IVBTB
23
10 23F010-IVBT 23F010-IVBTS 23F010-IVBTB
14.64
(372)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
4.0
(1.8)
12 23F012-IVBT 23F012-IVBTS 23F012-IVBTB
18 23F018-IVBT 23F018-IVBTS 23F018-IVBTB
20 23F020-IVBT 23F020-IVBTS 23F020-IVBTB
25 23F025-IVBT 23F025-IVBTS 23F025-IVBTB
30 23F030-IVBT 23F030-IVBTS 23F030-IVBTB
40 23F040-IVBT 23F040-IVBTS 23F040-IVBTB
50 23F050-IVBT 23F050-IVBTS 23F050-IVBTB
6
Direct-Connected Capacitor Fuse Installation Instructions
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS   MN132027EN   November 2016
This page is intentionally left blank.